PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anne M. Schewe	03/09/2008
Joshua W. Doolittle	02/19/2008
Clint Walton	02/12/2008
Ronald Leung	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sara's Wish Foundation
Street Address:	23 Ash Lane
City:	Amherst
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4137313100

Email: poshea@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. O'Shea
Address Line 1: O'Shea Getz P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 Main Street, Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1048-0006-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. O'Shea

Total Attachments: 11

PATENT REEL: 022074 FRAME: 0336

500748512

7 840.00 100 source=Assignment104800061#page1.tif source=Assignment104800061#page2.tif source=Assignment104800061#page3.tif source=Assignment104800061#page4.tif source=Assignment104800061#page5.tif source=Assignment104800061#page6.tif source=Assignment104800061#page7.tif source=Assignment104800061#page8.tif source=Assignment104800061#page9.tif source=Assignment104800061#page9.tif source=Assignment104800061#page10.tif source=Assignment104800061#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 022074 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION in conjunction of an Assignment signed July 28, 2007 and incorporated by reference herein (redacted copy attached as Exhibit A), and of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by:

Name: Sara's Wish Foundation

Address: 23 Ash Lane, Amherst, Massachusetts, 01002

the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and provisional patent application entitled **OVER THE SHOULDER PORTABLE**SEATBEALT for which provisional patent application ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which provisional patent application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Serial No.: 60/910103 Filing Date: April 4, 2007

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of this provisional patent application which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said provisional patent application and any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

Signature: Typed Name: Joshua W. DOOLITTLE

__ Date: 2/19/08

WITNESSES: (optional)	
Signature:	Date:
Signature:Typed Name:	Date:
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF I PROOF OF EXECUTION.	DESIRED FOR FURTHER

λ	TTYTE	mν	TYYYI	ET NO.
п		11. T		EI NU.

1

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Sara's Wish Foundation, a 501C (3) non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 23 Ash Lane, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW. THEREFORE, [REDACTED I received by Sara's Wish Foundation after all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in the commercialization process, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Sara's Wish Foundation, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

REDACTED

I also hereby sell and assign to Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute appropriate patent applications, assignments and affidavits in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Sara's Wish Foundation, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications and make all lawful naths as required to aid said Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

REDACTED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

[

HILE OF INVENTION	Por	table Seat Belt	
SKINATURI: OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Joshua W. Doolinte Jalin W. Doolitta	(7)	(5)
DATE	July 28, 2007		
RESIDENCE (City, State)	Westford, Massachusetts		

PATENT

REEL: 022074 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by:

Name: Sara's Wish Foundation

Address: 23 Ash Lane, Amherst, Massachusetts, 01002

the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and provisional patent application entitled **OVER THE SHOULDER PORTABLE**SEATBEALT for which provisional patent application ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which provisional patent application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Serial No.: 60/910103 Filing Date: April 4, 2007

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of this provisional patent application which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said provisional patent application and any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

 Date:

WITNESSES: (optional)	
Signature:	Date:
, pour lame.	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name:	
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF IPROOF OF EXECUTION.	DESIRED FOR FURTHER

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION in conjunction of an Assignment signed July 26, 2007 and incorporated by reference herein (redacted copy attached as Exhibit A), and of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by:

Name: Sara's Wish Foundation

Address: 23 Ash Lane, Amherst, Massachusetts. 01002

the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and provisional patent application entitled **OVER THE SHOULDER PORTABLE**SEATBEALT for which provisional patent application ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which provisional patent application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Serial No.: <u>60/910103</u> Filing Date: <u>April 4, 2007</u>

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of this provisional patent application which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said provisional patent application and any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

Signature: FALL
Typed Name: Ronald LEUNG

Date: 01/10/08

WITNESSES: (optional)	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name.	
Signature:Typed Name:	Date:
Typed Name.	
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF PROOF OF EXECUTION.	DESIRED FOR FURTHER

Page 2 of 2

	-
ACTORNEY DOCKET	•
NO.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Sara's Wish Foundation, a 501C (3) non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 23 Ash Lang, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, REDACTED licensing fees received by Sara's Wish Foundation after all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in the commercialization process, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore; and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Sara's Wish Foundation, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Sara's Wish Foundation, or to its successors, assigns, and logal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year:

TTILE OF INVENTION	•	table Seat Belt	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Ronald Leung	(2)	(3)
TATE	26/07/07		
RESIDENCE (City, State)	Quincy, MA	- Ronall L	euns riet Ave MA 02171
	,	Woing	MA 02171

PATENT

REEL: 022074 FRAME: 0345

Attorney Docket No. 3558-0101

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

IN CONSIDERATION in conjunction of an Assignment signed June 25, 2007 and incorporated by reference herein (redacted copy attached as Exhibit A), and of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)) by:

Sara's Wish Foundation Name:

Address: 23 Ash Lane, Amherst, Massachusetts, 01002

the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and provisional patent application entitled OVER THE SHOULDER PORTABLE SEATBEALT for which provisional patent application ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint inventor and which provisional patent application is identified herein and/or is further identified as follows:

U.S. Serial No.: 60/910103 Filing Date: April 4, 2007

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of this provisional patent application which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement; and

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said provisional patent application and any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference. litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certificate issued on any application claiming the benefit of this provisional patent application and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE's choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) further acknowledge(s) that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signature below.

Typed Name: Clint WALTON

WITNESSES: (optional)	
Signature:Typed Name:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT IN	MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Sara's Wish Foundation, a 501C (3) non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 23 Ash Lane, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, [REDACTED] received by Sara's Wish Foundation after all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in the commercialization process, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Sara's Wish Foundation, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Sara's Wish Foundation, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignce company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Sara's Wish Foundation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE OF INVENTION	Portable Seat Belt		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Clint Walton	(2)	(1)
DATE	June 25, 2007		
RESIDENCE (City, State)	158 Shawmut Avenue Marlborough, MA 01752		

PATENT

REEL: 022074 FRAME: 0348